RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595	08-16-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1 100001 11000	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeff Divine Debra McCloud Marla Young Nancy Goetz Brian Moran Jared Boone Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Name: Street Address Additional name	dress of receiving party(ies): Macro Systems, Inc. S: 1432 N.W. Johnson Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security/Agreement Name Change Other Execution Date: AUGUST 3, 1999	If this docume the execution A. Patent App B. Patent No Additional	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) D9/36946 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached? Yes No	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents	
Name: John L. Rogitz Address: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES 750 "B" Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101	<u>X</u> Enclose	CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ed 40.E	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. John L. Rogitz Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the \[\frac{\frac{1}{3} \langle 9}{9} \] Date	
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: _3_	

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010158 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeff Divine, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7321 N.E. Par Lane, Vancouver, Washington 98662, Debra McCloud, a U.S. citizen, residing at 116 W. 23rd Street, Vancouver, Washington 98660, Marla Young, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2614 N.E. 92nd Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98662, Nancy Goetz, a U.S. citizen, residing at 8935 S.W. Edgewood Street, Tigard, Oregon 97223, Brian Moran, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3535 S.E. Alder Street, Tigard, Oregon 97214, and Jared Boone, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2876 S.W. 153rd Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97006 have invented certain new improvements in a "System and Method for Visualizing Vehicles with Accessories", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, specification of which is filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Macro Systems, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 1432 N.W. Johnson Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Macro Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Macro Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Macro Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Macro Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

: Jeff Divine(inventor

Dated

ASN.04

1 of 2

)) SS :	
)	By: Debra McCloud/inventor
	Dated: 8 3 99
)) SS :)	By: Marla Young/inventor
	Dated: 8-3-99
)) \$\$:)	Mancy Goet / investor
	Dated: 8 3-99
)) \$\$:)	By: Brian Moran/inventor
	Dated: 3/3/1999
)) SS :	
)	By: Jared Boone/inventor
	Dated: <u>7-3-99</u>

ASN.04

2 of 2